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RESOURCES LISTED IN OCTOBER 2020 WEBINAR SERIES
“NIP LIVESTOCK DISEASE IN THE BUD: CREATE YOUR OWN CONTACT TRACING PROGRAM

Websites:

https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/SA_Traceability
https://www.aphis.usda.gov/aphis/ourfocus/animalhealth/animal-disease-information/sheep-and-
goat-health/scrapie-tags

For Scrapie Tags call the USDA District 1 office at: 866-USDA TAG or 866-email
vsma@aphis.usda.qgov

ME DACF website:

https://www.maine.qov/dacf/ahw/animal_health/adt/index.shtml

List_of large animal

veterinarians https://www.maine.gov/dacf/ahw/animal_health/index.shtml#resources

Official ID Tag Vendor

brochure https://www.maine.gov/dacf/ahw/animal_health/documents/adt/ADT%20Vendor7%20B
rochure.pdf

RFID (Radio Frequency ID) will require a Flock ID and a Maine Premise ID number (PIN) call
Maine DACF 207-287-3701, leave a message

Websites

https://www.healthyagriculture.org/prevent/biosecurity-plan/premises-map-id/
https://www.sheepandgoat.com/appsrecords

Secure Pork Supply Plan https://www.securepork.org/

Healthy Farms Healthy Agriculture website https://www.healthyagriculture.org/
ASI American Sheep Industry https://www.sheepusa.org/researcheducation-animalhealth-
biosecurity

Maryland Small Ruminant website for recordkeeping apps and

software https://www.sheepandgoat.com/appsrecords

American Goat Federation https://americangoatfederation.orqg/

Secure Beef Supply Plan https://securebeef.org

Interstate Livestock: https://www.interstatelivestock.com/

Recordkeeping Tool Suggestions (find with online search)

PigChamp CattleMax
Porcitec BovIQ
Pig Record Keeping Log Book DairyLive - goat version
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Presenter Contact:

Maine Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry (DACF) Animal Health Division -

https://www.maine.gov/dacf/ahw/animal _health/index.shtml

Carol Delaney, carol.delaney@maine.gov, 207-215-4968

Donna Flint, donna.flint@maine.qov, 207-557-4623

Carolyn Hurwitz, carolyn.hurwitz@maine.gov, 207-592-6698

University of Maine Cooperative Extension
Anne Lichtenwalner, anne.Lichtenwalner@maine.edu, 207-581-2789

Donna Coffin, donna.coffin@maine.edu, 207-262-7726
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